

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 7831-7832/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2008 in RP No. 56/2008 &  
SA No. 673/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

BHARAT HEAVY ELEXTRICALS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAN SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

Date: 14/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, ASG  
Mr. Saurav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation  
of delay as also on the SLPs.

Interim direction to the respondents not to  
alienate the property.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master