

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 9-10/2012 in Civil Appeal No(s). 854-855/2011

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAN SINGH(DEAD) BY LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment)

Date : 11/07/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh ,Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This application is filed for the first time and there is no representation from the appellant.

Two weeks' time is granted to file counter to the application.

List after two weeks.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.07.14
17:52:11 IST
Reason: